## EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

APPEAL OF:

CASE NO.

EMPLOYEE		-appellant	RP1324/2011
against EMPLOYER		-respondent	
under	REDUNDAN	CY PAYMENTS ACTS, 1967 TO	2007
I certify that the (Division of T			
Chairman: Members:	Ms P. McGrath B. Mr M. Carr Mr N. Dowling	L.	
heard this app	eal at Trim on 2nd N	November 2012	
Representation	on:		
1 1	In Person No appearance or re	epresentation on behalf of	
Determinatio	n		
	ump sum under the	ce of the appellant the Tribunal find e Redundancy Payments Acts 1967	
Date of Birth: Date of Comn Date of Termi Gross:		20 April 1955 02 April 2001 05 November 2010 €960.00	
	ease note that there is	appellant having been in Insurable ens a statutory ceiling of €600.00 on all	
Sealed with th	e Seal of the		
Employment A	Appeals Tribunal		
This		<u> </u>	
(Sgd.) (CHAIRM	IAN)		